CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

AUGUST 11, 2022 113 S. FIRST STREET

7:00 P.M. WILLIAMS, ARIZONA
AGENDA

PURSUANT TO A.R.S. #38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE MEMBERS OF THE CITY
COUNCIL AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A MEETING OPEN
TO THE PUBLIC THURSDAY, AUGUST 11, 2022, AT 7:00 P.M. IN THE CITY COUNCIL
CHAMBERS, 113 S. FIRST STREET, WILLIAMS, ARIZONA. THE COUNCIL MAY, BY MOTION,
RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR (A) LEGAL ADVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. §38-
431.03(A)(3), OR (B) DISCUSSION OR CONSIDERATION OF RECORDS EXEMPT BY LAW FROM
PUBLIC INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)2), TO DISCUSS AND
CONSIDER ANY ITEM CONTAINED IN THIS AGENDA. THE COUNCIL WILL DISCUSS AND MAY
TAKE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:

L PROCEDURES
A. Call to Order
B. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation

C. Roll Call
__ Mayor Moore
___ Vice-Mayor Dent __ Councilmember Cowen
__ Councilmember Fritsinger __ Councilmember Hiemenz

Councilmember McNelly Councilmember Payne

D. Approval of Minutes for July 14, 2022 meeting.
E. Adopt Agenda

Il. PRESENTATIONS — Updates from Heather Herman of Front Burner
Media.

1II PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

The Council cannot act upon items presented during the public participation portion of the agenda.
Individuai Council members may ask questions of the public or may respond to any criticisms. Still, the
open meeting law prohibits the members from discussing or considering the items among themselves
until the matter is officially placed on the agenda. However, the open meeting law allows the City
Council to ask staff to review a case or place it on a future Council agenda. A person has a five-minute
time period to speak. If a person has a written presentation that requires more than five minutes to
present verbally, they should indicate the estimated time required on the sign-up sheet. The presiding
officer may grant additional time if the agenda for the meeting is not too full. A registered spokesperson
for a recognized community organization shall be afforded ten minutes, provided other members of the
same organization agree beforehand to withhold their comments on the same subject.

Certification of Posting
The undersigned hereby certifics that a copy of this notice was duly posted at Williams City Hall interior board and exterior board in accordance
with the statement filed by the City Council with the City Clerk.

Date: Time: Before 5 p.m. By: - :
City Clerk Pamela Galvan



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

AUGUST 11, 2022 113 S. FIRST STREET

7:00 P.M. WILLIAMS, ARIZONA
AGENDA

IV. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS —
A. Approval of check register for the month ending July 31, 2022,
B. Approval of Purchase orders.
C. IGA for ADOA-GFR Arizona 911 Grant Program between Flagstaff and the City of
Williams.
A NON-CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

D. Council will hear its first reading of Ordinance No 993 regarding the amending of
Chapter 32, §32.08 Parks and Recreation Commission.

RECESS TO PUBLIC HEARING
Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, a Public Hearing will be held on the Tentative Fiscal Year
2022-2023 Budget so the public will be informed and has an opportunity to ask questions
and offer input.

RECONVENE TO REGULAR SESSION

E. Consideration and action regarding the adoption of Resolution No. 1426, the
Fiscal Year 2022/2023 Budget.

RECESS TO EXECUTIVE SESSION

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03 (A) (2), Council will discuss a potential Finance
Director.

RECONVENE TO REGULAR SESSION
F.  Council may direct staff upon the results of the executive session.
VI. REPORTS, CURRENT EVENTS, AND INFORMATION ITEMS
Mayor and Council
Staff

VIL ADJOURN



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 1 JULY 14, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

L PROCEDURES

A. Cail to Order 7:00 PM
Mayor Moore called the meeting to order.

B. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation

The pledge of allegiance was recited, and the invo was provided.

C. Roll Call
Present: Mayor Moore, Vice-Mayor Don ncilmember Mike
Cowen, Councilmember Craig Fritsinge ber Bernie
Hiemenz, Councilmember Frank Mcljetf ember Lee
Payne, Present City Staff, City Managgt or Barbara

D.  Approval of Minutes for June 21, Word K ¢ essuon, and June 23,
2022, regular meeting} '

Motion: 70 approve the Mirkytes ToeR y ession, and June
23, 2022, regular meeting.

Action: Ap rpved

I
to expandtheir Stagecoach business territory.

Patricia provided a handout to the Councilmembers and proceeded to read
to the Council her letter of request. (The Clerk retained a copy of her letter
to be kept on file.)



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 2 JULY 14, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

After her completion of the reading, the Mayor addressed the Council
informing them to ask questions if they would like,

Vice Mayor Dent pointed out that they did this agreement with Tim Pettit
with an understanding of what the parameters were. Mrs. Mee replied, yes,
back in April or May. He pointed out that as the City Manager, he has the
authority to ok an agreement like that without bringinggte

Vice Mayor’s concern is that if it had been brought taf§
have not been approved The city has not had grg griences at all with

I1I,

IVv.

Motion: To pro ve the consent agenda items as presented.
Moved by Vice Mayor Dent, Seconded by Councilmember Fritsinger.
Motion passed unanimously

V. NON-CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 3 JULY 14, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

CONVENE TO PUBLIC HEARING - 7:16 PM

Pursuant to A.R. S. #38-431.02, a Public Hearing will be held on the
Tentative Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Budget so the public will be
informed and has an opportunity to ask questions and offer input.

RECONVENE TO REGULAR MEETING - 7:16 PM,

Council will consider and take action regag
tentative Fiscal Year 2022/2023 BudgeL

of $36 396,932.00 for publfcat/on N
Moved by Councilmember Fritsinger, Seegnded by / yer Hiemenz,
Motion passed unanimously G

Consideration and action wWitht ,# f the City of Williams
being the official Destinatio Wzation (DMO) to
coordinate tourism promotio j i ¥ Office of Tourism
(AOT).

3 the Christmas Committee announced that the theme this
year is "V phristmas” and the Mountain Men will be the showcase this

year.

» He thdnked the city for the work the crews do to help in making this
happen, and for the access to electrical.
Sylvia is going to add the Santaland to this event at the shed.
He went through the plans for the day of the event,
He presented the addition of décor to the light posts on the main street
with dawn to dusk lighting sensors.

e They want to create a corridor coming into Williams



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 4 JULY 14,2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

VILI.

e An addition of 2,000 more lights to the existing lights.
» He would like to extend the contract an additional 1 year to match up
with the new lighting proposal.

Mayor Moore would like to see merchants in town participate in the costs; the

Vice Mayor was in agreement. It gives the merchants a feel of participation and
helps offset some of the costs. Michael said they do icipation from
some of the merchants.

Councilmember Fritsinger inquired if they haye ease-to -purchase
proposal. Mr. Vasquez stated not saying u_--"- i workers but
they are not qualified to decorate and mgt seen in the
past how decor was handled. Councilp ea

Vice Mayor Dent said the timig i Ny 'ust finished our budgeting

for next year, asking the coungiiiing onal $22,000.00 per year,
maybe we should go out to bid! | “f‘;_f*e‘.'i rrent lease before we
extend the current agreement. Viig ids.#Mr. Vasquez noted that he
has looked and no_gpe else does t ayor said we need to look

jon the ballot this year we need to be talking about it with

ADJOURN 7:37 PM

Mayor John W, Moore



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 5 JULY 14, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION
ATTEST:

City Clerk Pamela Galvan

CERTIFICATION

State of Arizona, )
) SS.
Coconino County, )

I, PAMELA GALVAN, do hereby certify that
Williams, County of Coconing

Clerk of the City of
that the above Minutes are

Williams held on July 14, 2022\ fghe certi eeting was duly
called and held and that a quorugy wasqrésent.

Dated this 16theSas




City of Williarms

Check Register - Council Monthly Check Summary Register
Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022

Page: 1

Aug 08, 2022 12:52PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Description Invoice GL Account Amount
07/11/2022 105211 ASPEN WHITE UTILITY REFUND #1046304 99-000-1075.000 66.50-
07/06/2022 105286 SIYUJA, INES RETURN FEE 01-840-5100.000 625.07
07/07/12022 105287 ARCHIVESOQCIAL, INC VC ANNUAL RENEWAL 02-030-4430.000 2,988.00
07/07/2022 105288 ARIZONA CONSOLIDATED & IMPORT 1 VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 1,384.40
07/07/2022 105289 BUREAU OF RECLAMATION PARKER DAVIS PROJECT ADVANCE/AUG 20  55-000-5503.000 2,944.72
07/07/2022 105280 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL CHAMBER SUPPLIES 02-010-5206.000 2,767.43
0710712022 105291 COPPER STATE BOLT & NUT CO RECREATION SUPPLIES 02-020-4480.000 328.69
0710712022 105292 COWAN PROPERTIES LLC LAZY E WATERLINE EXTENSION 60-000-2145,000 3,538.40
07/07/2022 105293 ELECTRONIC SYSTEM SALES, LLC BOUNCY HOUSES 01-940-5206.000 2,000.00
0710712022 105294 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC GOLF COURSE REPAIRS 70-000-5273.000 3,208.97
07/07/2022 105295 FIVE STAR PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS - FOSS, ANDERSON, & P 01-960-4450.000 187.14
0710712022 105296 GERALD SMILEY LAZY E WATERLINE EXTENTION 60-000-2145.000 3,538.40
071072022 105297 HOMCO LUMBER & HARDWARE SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES 01-980-4480.000 49.61
07107/2022 105288 LEAGUE OF ARIZONA MEMBERSHIP DUES FY22-23 01-840-4430.000 6,061.00
071072022 105299 MANGUM WALL STOOPS & WARDEN GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 01-840-5030.000 7.620.37
07/07i2022 105300 MANUEL VENDICLA LAZY E WATERLINE ENTENTION 60-000-2145.000 3,538.40
07/07/2022 105301 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 34.54
0710712022 105302 OLD TRAILS Golf Course 70-000-5273.000 6,973.39
07/07/2022 105303 SEDONA NOW MEDIALLC ADVERTISING/AIRTIME JULY 2022 02-010-5202.000 800.00
07/07/2022 105304 SIMPLOT TURF & HORTICULTURE SEED FOR GOLF COURSE 70-000-4330.000 1,059.68
07/07/2022 105305 SMITH SOUTHWESTERN VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 999.76
07/07/2022 105306 TRUE WEST PUBLISHING INC FULL PAGE AD JUL/AUG 2022 02-010-5202.000 2,500.00
0740712022 105307 WILLIAMS AUTO SUPPLY Golf Course 70-000-5272.000 2,777.57
07/14/2022 105308 TAMMY ENGLISH TERMINATION CHECK 01-000-2022.000 384.36
07/15/2022 105308 A QUALITY WATER CO LLC SYSTEMS OPERATION 7/16/22-7131122 60-000-4430.000 23,048.00
07115/2022 105310 ALD TELECOM 00001032280 01-840-4340.000 2440
071542022 105311 ARIZONA POWER AUTHORITY JUNE 2022 SCHEDULE D2 SERVICE 55-000-55032.000 6,148.13
07/15/2022 105312 ASPEN WHITE UTILITY REFUND #1046304 99-000-1075.000 66.50
07/15/2022 105313 BAKER & TAYLOR BOQOKS BOOK PUCHASES 01-800-5140.000 236.95
07/15/2022 105314 BUREAU OF RECLAMATION PARKER DAVIS PROJECT ADVANCE/SEPT 2  55-000-5503.000 2,934.36
0711512022 105315 CASELLE MONTHLY SUPPORT AUG 2022 01-840-4470.000 2,249.00
07/15/2022 105316 CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES STATE TAX JULY 2022 PAVER 05-100-5120.000 5,071.56
0715612022 105317 COCONING COUNTY RECORDER D.AGUILAR/DEED CEMETERY PLOT 01-840-4430.000 15.00
07M5/2022 105318 COCONINO COUNTY RECORDER M. MC CARTHY/DEED CEMETERY PLOT 01-840-4430.000 15.00
071512022 105319 COCONINO COUNTY RECORDER R. BOYES/DEED CEMETERY PLOT 01-840-4430.000 15.00
07152022 105320 COPPER STATE BOLT & NUT CO MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 01-890-4490.000 97.24
07/15/2022 105321 CORPORATE BILLING LLC VALVE RETROFIT 01-970-4320.000 14,232.53
071552022 105322 FLAGSTAFF BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, L POLYGRAPH EXAM B, HANSLIK & C. NEITCH  01-930-4430.000 500.00
07/15/2022 105323 FRONT BURNER MEDIA LLC MARKETING 02-010-5202.000 4,750.00
07115r2022 105324 GOBLE SAMPSON ASSOCIATES INC 0M0.223L.GLA Qdos30 PUMP 60-000-4475.000 1,995.44
07115/2022 105325 GSM ENGINEERED FABRICS, LLC WW SUPPLIES 61-000-4480.000 976.96
07115/2022 105326 HINTON BURDICK CPAS & ADVISORS AUDIT FINAL BILLING FY 22 01-880-5010.000 4,370.00
07/15/2022 105327 HOMCO LUMBER & HARDWARE EVAPORATIVE COOLER 02-020-4480.000 960.78
07/15/2022 105328 HOSPITALITY INTEGRATED SERVICE POLICE DEPT 01-930-4340.009 3,808.31
07/15/2022 105329 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK ROLLER INTEREST 30-000-9021.000 4,721.80
07/115/2022 105330 IMPACT PHOTOGRAPHICS INC VC INVENTORY!IFREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 659.50
07/15/2022 105331 INFOSEND, INC POSTAGE 60-000-4440.000 1,524.67
07/15/2022 105332 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICES PARTS 01-970-4320.000 1,435.06
07/15/2022 105332 J.P. MORGAN EQUIPMENT FINANCE SANI TRUCK INTEREST 2022 65-000-2130.000 33,514.32
07/15/2022 105334 JOANNA DAHM REIMBURSEMENT FOR CLEAN UP BBQ 22-000-8950.075 39.87
071152022 105335 KR SALINE & ASSOCIATES MULTIPLE PROJECTS 55-000-4430.000 8,400.10
07/15/2022 105336 LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AM TESTING FEES/STREETS 05-100-4430.000 229.20
071152022 105337 LANDSCAPE CONNECTION TLC INC WOOD CHIPS FOR CURETON PARK 02-020-7118.000 777.91
0715/2022 105338 LEE ENTERPRISES ADVERTISING DIRECT IMPRESSIONS BROCHURE MAILING  02-010-5202.000 579.73
071512022 105339 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 34.94
0TM 512022 105340 NSI SOLUTIONS INCORPORATED LAB TESTING 61-000-5230.000 227.00
07N 5/2022 105341 NUVLU CORP DEGREASER 61-000-4330.000 3,836.40
071512022 105342 QCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS MEDICAL PHYSICAL- B, HANSLIK 01-930-4430.000 301.00
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Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Descriplion Invoice GL Account Amount
0711512022 105343 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC LIBRARY TONER 01-900-4380.000 569.92
07M15/2022 105344 OUTSIDE INTERACTIVE, INC. DISPLAY BANNERS-GRAND CANYON 02-010-5202.000 3,300.00
07/15/2022 105345 PHOENIX LAW ENFORCER C/O FULL PAGE ADS JULY - AUG 2022 02-010-5202.000 1,375.00
071572022 105346 PHOENIX WELDING SUPPLY CO NITROGEN/HELIUM 60-000-4330.000 69.73
07/15/2022 105347 PRESCOTT LAW GROUP, PLC PUBLIC DEFENDER CONTRACT 01-840-4430.00¢ 2,500.00
0711512022 105348 PRUDENTIAL QVERALL SUPPLY UNIFORM EXPENSES 70-000-4510.000 1,722.98
07/15/2022 105349 R & RPRODUCTS INC GOLF COURSE SUPPLIES 70-000-4480.000 166,90
07/15/2022 105350 RHINEHART OIL CO. LLC GOLF COURSE FUEL 70-000-4370.000 2,037.27
0711512022 105351 RUNBECK ELECTION SERVICES ELECTION PAMPLETS JULY -2022 01-810-5150.000 2.290.41
07H5/2022 1053562 SPARKLETTS DRINKING WATER/CITY HALL 01-840-4380.000 191.72
071152022 105353 T MOBILE MOBILE INTERNET 22-900-8930.053 284.04
07152022 105354 THOMAS W NICHOLS DATA SERVICE APR-JUNE 2022 01-980-4410.000 180.00
07/15/2022 105355 TREASURE CHEST BOOKS VC INVENTORY\FREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 320.14
07/15/2022 105356 U S DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ANCILLARY SERVICE/JUNE 2022 §5-000-5503.000 10,321.44
07i15/2022 1058357 UNISOURCE ENERGY SERVICES 800 S 6th St. Forest Service Building PD-1/10 01-930-4420.000 1,273.66
071152022 105358 USA BLUEBOOK WW SUPPLIES 61-000-5230.000 572.72
071512022 105359 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ARIZONA-F BILLING - JUNE 2022 65-000-5260.000 36,171.79
07M15/2022 105360 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING RENTAL PAYMENT 01-840-4470.000 650.83
071512022 105361 WILLIAMS GRAND CANYON NEWS JUNE 2022 ADVERTISING 01-840-4310.000 2,123.76
071472022 105362 SECURITY BENEFIT SECURITY BENEFIT 457 CONTIRBUTIONS 01-000-2065.000 50.00
07/21/2022 105363 ADAM ZICKERMAN TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 01-830-4500.000 207.05
07i21/2022 105354 AETNALIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIFE INSURANCE - JULY 2022 01-000-2060.000 1,570.07
07/21/2022 105365 ALARM ELECTRONICS AND QUARTERLY ALARM MONITORING 01-840-4480.000 73.08
0712412022 105366 ARIZONA DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY NCJ FINGERPRINT SUBMISSION 01-840-4430.000 22,00
07i21/2022 105387 ARIZONA RAIL SUPPLY LLC 18T OF 3 PAYMENTS FOR EATON/AERC HY  01-970-4320.000 1,995.00
0ri2152022 105368 CALEB BURLINGTON LOST CHECK REPLACEMENT 01-000-2022.000 2,135.59
OFI2112022 105368 CENTURY LINK 635-5089-792B 70-000-4340.000 1.548.10
07iz21/2022 105370 CITY OF WILLIAMS UTILITY 820 W ROUTE 66 - PUBLIC RESTROOMS 01-890-4520.000 6,543.66
07/21/2022 105371 COCONINO COUNTY HEALTH SERVIC EHL-1262 RODEQ GROUNDS COOK SHACK  01-920-4410,000 390.00
0712112022 105372 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL WIRE 02-010-5206.000 294.30
072172022 106373 CORPORATE BILLING LLC GENERAL REPAIR 01-970-4320.000 9,432.70
07/21/2022 105374 DIRECTV SUBSCRIPTION - GOLF COURSE 70-000-4350.000 240.98
0772112022 105375 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC GOLF COURSE REPAIRS 70-000-5273.000 7.532.14
07/21/2022 106376 FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONALLC STORM 28V TELESCOPING RAM EXTRICATI  01-840-4490.000 4,996.10
0772142022 105377 GRAND CANYON AUTO SUPPLY PARTS 01-970-4320.000 426.01
0712112022 105378 HILLYARD FLAGSTAFF SUPPLIES 01-970-4400.000 445,08
0712142022 105379 HONORABLE MICHEAL SKILES ANNUAL FEES FOR R. RANTZ - CITY COURT  01-830-4350.000 200.00
07/21/2022 105380 IMPACT PHOTOGRAPHICS INC VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 939.37
07/21/2022 105381 INFOSEND, INC SANITATION POSTAGE 65-000-4440.000 1.424,72
07i21/2022 105382 INNER BASIN ENVIRONMENTAL LLC DRINKING WATER TESTING 60-000-5230.000 2,055.00
07/21/2022 105383 MIKE ODEN UTILITY REFUND #1518012 $9-000-1075.000 137.78
07/21/2022 105384 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 34.54
07/21/2022 105385 MODERN MARKETING EVIDENCE BAGS 01-930-4380.000 461.40
07/21/2022 105386 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC BUILDING DEPT SUPPLIES 01-960-4380.000 1,478.79
0712112022 105387 PAR WEST TURF SERVICES, INC CUSTOM SIGN 70-000-5270.000 1,341.40
072412022 105383 PERSONNEL SAFETY ENTERPRISES  SHOP SAFETY SUPPLIES 01-970-4380.000 151.80
07/2112022 105389 PLAYING CARDS PLUS, LLC VG INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 1,456.50
07/2112022 105390 RAY VALDES REFUND FOR A STAND PIPE #1239 80-000-3785.000 100.00
07/21/2022 105391 RHINEHART OIL CO. LLC GOLF COURSE FUEL 70-000-4370.000 342412
07/21/2022 105392 RIGHT STUFF MEDIALLC SUPPORT/MAINT WEBSITE 7/2022 - 6/2023 02-010-5202.000 2,748.00
07/21/2022 105393 ROCKY MOUNTAIN INFORMATION ANNUAL RMIN MEMBERSHIP 01-930-4350.000 50.00
0712112022 105394 SANTANDER BANK, N.A. INTEREST PAYMENT (8/2022 65-000-2130.000 59,291.60
0772112022 105395 SIGNARAMA FLAGSTAFF VINYLL GRAPHICS 24-930-8950.082 2.214.04
07/21/2022 105396 SIMPLOT TURF & HORTICULTURE GOLF COURSE CHEMICALS 70-000-4330.000 81.08
0772112022 105397 SMITH SCUTHWESTERN VG INVENTORY/FREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 1,887.86
07/21/12022 105398 SOJERN, iNC DISPLAY-CPM WILLIAMS AZ TRAVEL 02-010-5202.000 5,000.00
07/21/2022 1053989 SOUTHERN TIRE MART SANITATION TIRE REPAIR 65-000-4320.000 55.29
072112022 105400 SOUTHWEST TURF SUPPORT INC GOLF COURSE TURF SUPPLIES 70-000-4330.000 1,982.17
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071212022 105401 STABILIZER SOLUTIONS INC PRO RED INFIELD STABILIZER 01-922-4485.000 869.23
07/21/2022 105402 STATE OF ARIZONA MAP- MONITORING ASSIST PROGRAM 60-000-5230.000 4,053.60
07/21/2022 105403 SUTTON PLUMBING LLC GOLF COURSE REPAIRS 70-000-5271.000 120.00
o7i21/2022 105404 SYLVIALOPEZ REIMBURSEMENT FOR 4TH OF JULY SUPPL 01-920-5360.000 88.47
072112022 105405 THE WANDER MEDIA GROUP, LLC VISITOR MAP 02-010-5202.000 2,400.00
0712112022 105406 THIN TREAD MEDIA ADVERTISING/ROUTE MAG/AUG-SEPT 2022  02-010-5202.000 1,600.00
0712172022 105407 TORI BELCHER LOST PAYCHECK 01-000-2022.000 196.19
0772172022 105408 TREASURE CHEST BOOKS VC INVENTORY\FREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 1,018.72
07/21/2022 105409 UNISCURCE ENERGY SERVICES Cantral Garage - 1/2 05-100-4420.000 693.28
0712172022 105410 VERIZON WIRELESS BELLEVUE Water Dept 60-000-4340.000 25.02
0712142022 105411 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY STREET MATERIALS 05-100-7128.000 2,080.44
o721/2022 105412 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING RENTAL PAYMENT/LIBRARY 01-900-4470 000 418.90
07/21/2022 105413 WHITE KNIGHT DISTRIBUTING VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 450,00
0742112022 105414 WILLIAMS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTR TRANSPORTATION FOR REC PROGRAM 01-920-5360.000 679.00